

à

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2013

CRLMP.NO(s). 11715

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2013 in CRA No.800/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAGDISH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(For exemption from surrendering)

Date: 25/06/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajat Katyal, Adv.

Mr. Vibhor Garg, Adv.

Ms. Anjali, Adv.

Mr. Dinkar Kalra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Since the petitioner has not yet surrendered, we are not in a position to
| consider this Special Leave Petition. Mr. Gupta, learned senior counsel for
| the petitioner states that the petitioner will surrender before Friday and the
| matter be listed on Friday, the 28th June, 2013 along with proof of surrender. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]

| | COURT MASTER