

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 5348 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 13839, 13840, 13841 and 16028 OF 2013

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing the SLP bail, exemption from filing certified copy of impugned Order and permission to file additional documents.)

JAGDISH	VERSUS	...Petitioner
STATE OF HARYANA		...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.07.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List it after one week."

It is submitted that Mr. Dinkar Kalra, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 01.08.2013 filed Application for bringing additional documents alongwith Annexure P-22 (Colly) and copy of disability Certificate. Application has been registered as Criminal Misc. No.16028 of 2013 Copy of the same is being circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of Show Cause Notice is incomplete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 2nd day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Dinkar Kalra, Advocate
2. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK-C2